

St. Joseph School Scholarship

In accordance with our mission statement where we strive to empower youth who demonstrate character through service, we are introducing the Jason Los Foundation Scholarship. The goal of this award is to promote the development of young leaders who emulate Jason's character and values.

I. Funding

Scholarship will be funded through the Jason Los Foundation, a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization.

II. Program Design

There will be two (2) annual awards in the amount of \$1,500 each. Scholarships will be awarded to rising 8th grade students (one award for a girl, and one award for a boy).

III. Requirements for eligibility

- a. Current St. Joseph students in good standing with the school
- b. Completed current application

IV. Timeline for 2025

- a. Application opens February 26th, 2025
- b. Application deadline of March 14th, 2025
- c. Award to be announced at St. Josephs School Award Ceremony (May 28th, 2025)
- d. Award payment to be made directly to St. Josephs School

V. Details

- a. Award application to be distributed to 7th grade class, and listed on the Wolfpack Weekly.
- b. Application to be submitted, and reviewed anonymously by Jason Los Foundation scholarship committee.
- Please submit applications to scholarships@jasonlosfoundation.org

Thank you for your time and consideration - The Jason Los Foundation